
TOURNAMENT REPORT FORM IT3 

Federation Name of Tournament

GRE

Country and Place of Tournament Starting date Ending date

Hotel Porto Rio, Achaia 2016/06/28 2016/07/04

Organizer of the Tournament

GREEK CHESS FEDERATION

Contact Information (Address, phone, fax, E-mail) of the person responsible for information:

FA Georgios Georgopoulos (4258070)

Tournament Director

Karatza D7 No 10, 26224 Patra Greece

(+30)6988246711, patrachess@gmail.com

Number of Rounds Schedule (number of rounds/day) Rate(s) of play

9 90min/40moves+15min+30sec/move

Tournament Type Pairing System of a Swiss System Tournaments FIDE
Swiss System Manual  O   Person responsible 

Computerized   X       Program used Swiss-Manager

Special Remarks (exception in pairing, restart option, ……)

Chief Arbiter and contact information for Chief Arbiter (Address, phone, fax, E-mail):

FA Kontogiannis Christos (4291891)
kontoyan@upatras.gr; phone +306945217374;
 Kolokotroni & M. Asias Ag. Vasileios Patron 26500 Greece

1st Deputy Chief Arbiter IA Karali Tania (4264584)
If more than 50 players

2nd Deputy Chief Arbiter FA Spiliopoulos Alexios (4214412)
If more than 100 players

3rd Deputy Chief Arbiter NA Toumbeli Zoi (4208803)
If more than 150 players
4th Deputy Chief Arbiter NA Trousas Konstantinos (4293410)

Unrated

The organizer must provide this report form to each arbiter who has achieved a norm, his/her  
federation, the organizing  federation and the FIDE Secretariat

GM

IM

FM

WGM

WIM

WFM

0

0

0

0

16

0

0

0

16

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Type

29

0

1

0

29

0
Rated

2016 Greek Youth National Championships - open 10
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